PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam B. Craft	07/19/1994
Keith E. Schleiffer	07/20/1994
James E. Dvorsky	07/20/1994
Thomas William Graves	07/19/1994
Ronald B. Gray III	07/20/1994
Nagabhusan Senapati	07/20/1994
Matthew S. Zelinski	07/20/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1730 East Prospect Street
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80553-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08634667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303.629.3400 Phone:

Email: croft.kimberly@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly C. Croft FBO Gina Cornelio Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P000848.US.01-WPASNMT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly C. Croft FBO Gina Cornelio
Signature:	/Kimberly C. Croft FBO Gina Cornelio/
Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page1.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page2.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page3.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page4.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page5.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page6.tif source=P000848.US.01 - Assignment for USSN 08-254309 & USSN 08-634667#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam B. Craft of 3907 Sunstone Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525; Keith E. Schleiffer of 752 Ridenour Road, Gahanna, Ohio 43230; James E. Dvorsky of 3567 Braidwood Drive, Hilliard, Ohio 43026; Thomas William Graves of 2033 Churchill Court, Fort Collins, Colorado 80526; R. Bryce Gray of 1129 Wimbeldon, Columbus, Ohio 43228; Naga Senapati of 1188 Kilham Court, Worthington, Ohio 43228; Naga Senapati of 1188 Kilham Court, Worthington, Ohio 43235; and Matthew S. Zelinski of 446 Colonial Avenue, Worthington, Ohio 43085, Assignors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSH, for which we are making or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 08/254,309, filed on June 6, 1994.

WHEREAS, Teledyne Industries, Inc., Assignee, a
California corporation, whose post office address is 1730 East
Prospect Street, Fort Collins, Colorado 80553-0001, is
desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said
invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said Teledyne Water Pik, and said assignee's legal representatives,

374670.

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, international and foreign national and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall

374670, ~2~

bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this /2 day of $\sqrt{2}$, 1994.

Adam B. Craft

7/24/9 Kesth B. Schleiffer

James E. Dvorsky

Thomas William Graves 7-19-1999

Read & Gray The

Naga Senapati

Nagabhusan

Marly Schnike 7/20/94

Ç	30
1 20 20 20 20 20	
C 23	,

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF LARIMER.)
On this day of
My commission expires: DELEGICE 4 1995
STATE OF OLIO SS. COUNTY OF Hanklin S
On this day of day of 1994, before a notary public in and for said county, appeared Keith B. Schleiffer who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Butary Public
My commission expires:

m A m

374670.

notary public in and for sald/ Dvorsky who is personally know whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that he signed, so instrument as a free and volun	, 1994, before a county, appeared James B. n to me to be the same person e foregoing instrument, and ealed and delivered the same
purposes therein set forth.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public House
My commission expires:	
78	
county of Lagrage) ss	v
Graves who is personally known whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that he signed, so instrument as a large and volum purposes that he is forth.	e foregoing instrument, and
(SEAL) OF CO My commission expires:	Notary Public
The state of the s	

m B.m

374670.

STATE OF $\frac{\partial ki_{0}}{\partial k_{0}}$ as:	
On this A day of All notary public in and for said county who is personally known to me to be is subscribed to the foregoing instituat he signed, sealed and delivered free and voluntary act for the uses forth.	the same person whose name rument, and acknowledged I the same instrument as a
(SEAL) Nota	unda Mock Koone ry Public
My commission expires:	
STATE OF <u>Mio</u>	
On this D day of July notary public in and for said count; who is personally known to me to be is subscribed to the foregoing instituat he signed, sealed and delivere free and voluntary act for the uses forth.	y, appeared Maga Senapact the same person whose name rument, and acknowledged the same instrument as a
(SEAL) Nota	Inda Muck Kroze
My commission expires:	

m B m

374670.

annal
(C)
550
<u>cu</u>

county of Hunkin }	88.	
On this		
	Brinda Bock Hoose	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
My commission expires:		

AUG-4 94

PATEUT ARE TRADEMARK OFFICE

374670.

RECORDED: 06/18/2013